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DEPARTMENT OF
HUMAN SERVICES

Calendar Year 2021 DSH Hospitals - Final

MCID | Hospital DSH Payments
240001 NORTH MEMORIAL 1,643,613.75
240002 ESSENTIA HEALTH - ST MARYS DULUTH 253,716.74
240004 HENNEPIN COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER 10,227,271.18
240006 OLMSTED MEDICAL CENTER 120,430.47
240010 MAYO CLINIC HOSPITAL ROCHESTER 398,383.84
240019 ESSENTIA HEALTH - DULUTH 527,822.62
240020 CAMBRIDGE MEDICAL CENTER 132,323.70
240022 SANFORD - WORTHINGTON 79,066.27
240036 ST CLOUD HOSPITAL 645,126.49
240038 UNITED HOSPITAL INC 449,112.13
240040 FAIRVIEW UNIV MED CTR (HIBBING) 178,776.78
240043 MCHS - ALBERT LEA & AUSTIN 50,254.26
240044 WINONA HEALTH SERVICES 20,032.50
240047 ST LUKES HOSPITAL 52,227.17
240057 ABBOTT NORTHWESTERN HOSPITAL 844,519.72
240063 HEALTHEAST ST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL 347,183.31
240064 GRAND ITASCA CLINIC & HOSPITAL 8,151.31
240069 OWATONNA HOSPITAL 20,609.40
240071 DISTRICT ONE HOSPITAL 77,633.90
240075 ESSENTIA HEALTH -ST JOSEPHS (BRAINERD) 19,423.99
240078 FAIRVIEW SOUTHDALE HOSPITAL 58,786.21
240080 UMMC FAIRVIEW 8,964,746.21
240088 CARRIS HEALTH (Old RICE MEM) 192,745.55
240093 MCHS - MANKATO 59,975.90
240100 SANFORD - BEMIDJI 167,366.15
240101 ESSENTIA HEALTH - DETROIT LAKES - ST MARYS 103,350.70
240106 REGIONS HOSPITAL 2,206,133.12
240115 MERCY HOSPITAL (COON RAPIDS) 297,638.86
240141 FAIRVIEW NORTHLAND REGIONAL (PRINCETON) 16,423.20
240187 HUTCHINSON COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 98,028.52
240210 HEALTHEAST ST JOHNS HOSPITAL 178,545.57
240214 MAPLE GROVE HOSPITAL 93,483.84
243300 GILLETTE CHILDRENS SPEC HOSP 7,304,085.05
243302 CHILDRENS HOSPITALS & CLINICS OF MN 17,748,171.12
244018 SANFORD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CENTER 109,459.18
Grand Total 53,694,618.71
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Calendar Year 2022 DSH Hospitals - In Progress

DEPARTMENT OF
HUMAN SERVICES

| mcID | Hospital

DSH Payments

240001
240002
240004
240006
240010
240019
240020
240022
240036
240038
240040
240043
240044
240053
240057
240063
240064
240069
240071
240078
240080
240088
240100
240101
240106
240115
240141
240187
240210
240214
243300
243302

NORTH MEMORIAL

ESSENTIA HEALTH - ST MARYS DULUTH
HENNEPIN COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER
OLMSTED MEDICAL CENTER

MAYO CLINIC HOSPITAL ROCHESTER
ESSENTIA HEALTH - DULUTH
CAMBRIDGE MEDICAL CENTER
SANFORD - WORTHINGTON

ST CLOUD HOSPITAL

UNITED HOSPITAL INC

FAIRVIEW UNIV MED CTR (HIBBING)
MCHS - ALBERT LEA & AUSTIN
WINONA HEALTH SERVICES

PARK NICOLLET METHODIST HOSPITAL
ABBOTT NORTHWESTERN HOSPITAL
HEALTHEAST ST JOSEPHS HOSPITAL
GRAND ITASCA CLINIC & HOSPITAL
OWATONNA HOSPITAL

DISTRICT ONE HOSPITAL

FAIRVIEW SOUTHDALE HOSPITAL
UMMC FAIRVIEW

CARRIS HEALTH (Old RICE MEM)
SANFORD - BEMIDJI

ESSENTIA HEALTH - DETROIT LAKES - ST MARYS

REGIONS HOSPITAL
MERCY HOSPITAL (COON RAPIDS)

FAIRVIEW NORTHLAND REGIONAL (PRINCETON)

HUTCHINSON COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
HEALTHEAST ST JOHNS HOSPITAL
MAPLE GROVE HOSPITAL

GILLETTE CHILDRENS SPEC HOSP
CHILDRENS HOSPITALS & CLINICS OF MN

Grand Total

2,230,646.43
231,768.25
8,419,601.28
135,637.82
860,543.28
506,381.07
167,104.57
74,770.60
562,689.18
392,477.63
197,848.95
35,820.80
11,251.82
7,255.19
630,464.81
90,697.83
25,801.18
8,639.10
87,969.27
78,444.80
9,306,332.81
247,730.55
148,679.05
35,818.69
937,245.82
426,901.66
19,398.35
74,937.07
136,470.96
121,301.66
5,259,877.59
20,003,676.81
51,474,184.88
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Calendar Year 2023 DSH Hospitals - In Progress

DEPARTMENT OF
HUMAN SERVICES

| mcID | Hospital

DSH Payments

240001
240002
240004
240006
240010
240019
240020
240022
240036
240038
240040
240043
240044
240057
240064
240069
240071
240078
240080
240088
240100
240101
240106
240115
240141
240187
240210
240214
243300
243302

NORTH MEMORIAL

ESSENTIA HEALTH - ST MARYS DULUTH
HENNEPIN COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER
OLMSTED MEDICAL CENTER

MAYO CLINIC HOSPITAL ROCHESTER
ESSENTIA HEALTH - DULUTH
CAMBRIDGE MEDICAL CENTER
SANFORD - WORTHINGTON

ST CLOUD HOSPITAL

UNITED HOSPITAL INC

FAIRVIEW UNIV MED CTR (HIBBING)
MCHS - ALBERT LEA & AUSTIN

WINONA HEALTH SERVICES

ABBOTT NORTHWESTERN HOSPITAL
GRAND ITASCA CLINIC & HOSPITAL
OWATONNA HOSPITAL
DISTRICT ONE HOSPITAL

FAIRVIEW SOUTHDALE HOSPITAL

UMMC FAIRVIEW

CARRIS HEALTH (Old RICE MEM)
SANFORD - BEMIDJI

ESSENTIA HEALTH - DETROIT LAKES - ST MARYS
REGIONS HOSPITAL

MERCY HOSPITAL (COON RAPIDS)
FAIRVIEW NORTHLAND REGIONAL (PRINCETON)
HUTCHINSON COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
HEALTHEAST ST JOHNS HOSPITAL
MAPLE GROVE HOSPITAL

GILLETTE CHILDRENS SPEC HOSP
CHILDRENS HOSPITALS & CLINICS OF MN

Grand Total

1,696,674.57
198,565.61
375,476.18
113,895.05
803,307.57
421,596.33
89,637.69
75,278.58
475,935.62
375,101.16
172,359.72
31,996.76
7,203.72
642,462.24
12,082.70
5,927.13
72,539.76
49,045.79
8,801,632.16
123,631.86
110,918.26
29,844.20
799,597.37
394,806.73
18,563.37
67,417.11
139,242.16
70,823.60
5,243,551.47
21,884,904.10
43,304,018.57
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